

February 10, 2023

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2339

Page 1, line 2, after "to" insert "a"

Page 1, line 2, replace "audits" with "special analysis"

Page 1, line 6, replace "**Audit**" with "**Special analysis**"

Page 1, line 6, replace "**state auditor**" with "**third party selected by the secretary of state**"

Page 1, line 7, remove "office"

Page 1, line 8, replace "of the state auditor" with "secretary of state"

Page 1, line 8, after "shall" insert "appoint a third party to"

Page 1, line 8, replace "an audit" with "a special analysis"

Page 1, line 9, replace "state auditor" with "secretary of state"

Page 1, line 12, replace "office of the state auditor" with "third party selected by the secretary of state"

Page 1, line 13, remove "full."

Page 1, line 13, replace "all" with "one thousand randomly selected"

Page 1, line 13, replace "audit shall" with "special analysis must"

Page 1, line 14, remove "all"

Page 1, line 14, remove "audit"

Page 1, line 15, replace "shall" with "special analysis must"

Page 1, line 16, replace "audit shall" with "special analysis must"

Page 1, line 17, replace "audit" with "special analysis"

Page 1, line 18, after "3." insert "The officers and employees of all departments, institutions, boards, commissions, and political subdivisions, subject to examination by the third party selected by the secretary of state under this section, shall afford all reasonable facilities for the analysis and shall make returns and exhibits to the third party selected by the secretary of state under oath in the form and manner prescribed by the secretary of state. The third party selected by the secretary of state may analyze any books, papers, accounts, bills, vouchers, and other documents or property of any departments, boards, commissions, political subdivisions, and financial institutions subject to the third party's special analysis. The third party selected by the secretary of state may analyze under oath any trustees, managers, officers, employees, or agents of the departments, boards, commissions, or political subdivisions.

4."

Page 1, line 18, replace "state auditor" with "secretary of state"

Renumber accordingly